Features and Benefits
• Available in riser, plenum and dual-rated non-halogen rated designs
• Simplex and duplex zipcord constructions offered in a wide range of fiber types
• Exceptional tight buffering
• Cordage outer jacket color-coded for easy identification of fiber type
• Complies with Telcordia Technologies GR-409
• RoHS compliant and environmentally friendly; free of heavy metals and

9U20-XXX-E-D
9U30-001-E-D
1.6 mm Fiber Optic Cordages Ordering Information
Example: 9P16-002C-WRY-41
Part Number: AAAA - NNN B- X Y Z - V
AAAA = Cordage Type
9P16 = 1.6 mm Cordage w/ 900 µm LSPVC Buffers
(Riser and Plenum Only)
9U16 = 1.6 mm Cordage w/ 900 µm UV Buffers (Dual-
Rated LSZH Only)
NNN = Fiber Count
001 = Simplex
002 = Duplex
B = Cordage Version
C = Riser or Plenum
E = Dual-Rated, Zero Halogen
X = Fiber Type
W = AllWave® FLEX+ ZWP Bend-Optimized Single-
Mode Optical Fiber (G.657.A2)
9 = AllWave FLEX Max Bend-Optimized Single-Mode
Optical Fiber (G.657.B3 & G.652.D)
5 = LaserWave® FLEX 550 Multimode Optical Fiber
(OM4)
3 = LaserWave® FLEX 300 Multimode Optical Fiber
(OM3)
K = LaserWave® FLEX G+ Multimode Optical Fiber
(OM2)
Y =   Jacket Material
R = Riser
P = Plenum
D = Dual-Rated LSZH (UL 1666 & CPR: Eca)
Z = Jacket Color2
Y = Yellow (Single-Mode)
O = Orange (50/125 µm, OM2)
A = Aqua (LaserWave FLEX)
V = Maximum Cable Attenuation3
4 = Single-Mode Optical Fibers (AllWave FLEX+ Optical
Fiber)
G = LaserWave FLEX G+, LaserWave FLEX 300 and
LaserWave FLEX 550 Optical Fibers
1.6 mm Cordage Weights
Reference Simplex Duplex
Riser 2.9 kg/km (1.9 lb/kft) 5.7 kg/km (3.9 lb/kft)
Plenum 3.5 kg/km (2.4 lb/kft) 7.0 kg/km (4.7 lb/kft)
Dual-Rated LSZH 2.5 kg/km (1.7 lb/kft) 5.0 kg/km (3.4 lb/kft)
1 Part Number shown is for a 1.6 mm AllWave FLEX+ ZWP Riser (OFNR)
Duplex Cordage with PVC Buffers and featuring a yellow jacket and
with a Maximum Attenuation of 0.40 dB/km @ 1300 nm and 0.30 dB/km
@ 1550 nm and standard print.
  OFS INTERCONNECT ALLWAVE® FLEX+ ZWP BIF G.657.A2
OPTICAL CABLE -C- 9P16-002C-WRY-4 9/125 C (UL) US
TYPE OFNR OFW CSA OFN FT4] [MM/YY]  [LOT NO]  [LENGTH
IN FEET]
2 Alternate jacket colors are available upon request.
3 See maximum attenuation table for values.
4 Contact OFS Order Management for information on other cable
variations including additional fiber types, fiber counts, attenuation and
custom cable print.
Outer Jacket
Buffered Fiber
Aramid Yarn
Specifications - All Cordages
Simplex
Cross-Section
Duplex Cross-Section
2.0 mm Fiber Optic Cordages Ordering Information
Example: 9P20-001C-3PA-G1
Part Number: AAAA - NNN B- X Y Z - V
AAAA = Cordage Type
9P20 = 2.0 mm Cordage w/ 900 µm LSPVC Buffers
(Riser and Plenum Only)
9U20 = 2.0 mm Cordage w/ 900 µm UV Buffers (Dual-
Rated LSZH Only)
NNN = Fiber Count
001 = Simplex
002 = Duplex
B = Cordage Version
C = Riser or Plenum
E = Dual-Rated, Zero Halogen
X = Fiber Type
W = AllWave® FLEX+ ZWP Bend-Optimized Single-
Mode Optical Fiber (G.657.A2)
9 = AllWave FLEX Max Bend-Optimized Single-Mode
Optical Fiber (G.657.B3 & G.652.D)
5 = LaserWave® FLEX 550 Multimode Optical Fiber
(OM4)
3 = LaserWave® FLEX 300 Multimode Optical Fiber
(OM3)
K = LaserWave® FLEX G+ Multimode Optical Fiber
(OM2)
Y =   Jacket Material
R = Riser
P = Plenum
D = Dual-Rated LSZH (UL 1666 & CPR: Eca)
Z = Jacket Color2
Y = Yellow (Single-Mode)
O = Orange (50/125 µm, OM2)
A = Aqua (LaserWave FLEX)
V = Maximum Cable Attenuation3
4 = Single-Mode Optical Fibers (AllWave FLEX+ Optical
Fiber)
G = LaserWave FLEX G+, LaserWave FLEX 300 and
LaserWave FLEX 550 Optical Fibers
2.0 mm Cordage Weights
Reference Simplex Duplex
Riser 3.7 kg/km (2.5 lb/kft) 7.4 kg/km (5.0 lb/kft)
Plenum 4.0 kg/km (2.7 lb/kft) 8.0 kg/km (5.4 lb/kft)
Dual-Rated LSZH 3.6 kg/km (2.5 lb/kft) 7.2 kg/km (4.9 lb/kft)
1 Part Number shown is for a 2.0 mm LaserWave FLEX 300 Simplex
Plenum (OFNP) Cordage with UV Buffers and featuring an aqua jacket
and with a Maximum Attenuation of 3.5 dB/km @ 850 nm and 1.5 dB/
km @ 1300 nm and standard print:
  OFS INTERCONNECT LASERWAVE® FLEX 300 OM3 BIF OPTICAL
CABLE -C- 9P20-001C-3PA-G 50/125 C (UL) US TYPE OFNP
[CSA OFN FT4 FT6] [MM/YY]  [LOT NO]  [LENGTH IN FEET]
2 Alternate jacket colors are available upon request.
3 See maximum attenuation table for values.
4 Contact OFS Order Management for information on other cable
variations including additional fiber types, fiber counts, attenuation and
custom cable print.
3.0 mm Fiber Optic Cordages Ordering Information
Example: 9P30-001C-WRY-41
Part Number: AAAA - NNN B- X Y Z - V
AAAA = Cordage Type
9P30 = 3.0 mm Cordage w/ 900 µm LSPVC Buffers
9U30 = 3.0 mm Cordage w/ 900 µm UV Buffers
9N30 = 3.0 mm Cordage w/ 900 µm Nylon (Dual-Rated
LSZH Only)
NNN = Fiber Count
001 = Simplex
002 = Duplex Zipcord
B = Cordage Version
C = Riser or Plenum
D = Dual-Rated, LSZH (2-fiber Duplex only with 9N30)
E = Dual-Rated, LSZH (1-fiber Simplex only with 9U30)
X = Fiber Type
W = AllWave® FLEX+ ZWP Bend-Optimized Single-
Mode Optical Fiber (G.657.A2)
9 = AllWave FLEX Max Bend-Optimized Single-Mode
Optical Fiber (G.657.B3 & G.652.D)
5 = LaserWave® FLEX 550 Multimode Optical Fiber
(OM4)
3 = LaserWave® FLEX 300 Multimode Optical Fiber
(OM3)
K = LaserWave® FLEX G+ Multimode Optical Fiber
(OM2)
Y =   Jacket Material
R = Riser
P = Plenum
D = Dual-Rated LSZH (UL 1666 & CPR: Eca)
Z = Jacket Color2
Y = Yellow (Single-Mode)
O = Orange (50/125 µm, OM2)
A = Aqua (LaserWave FLEX)
V = Maximum Cable Attenuation3
4 = Single-Mode Optical Fibers (AllWave FLEX+ Optical
Fiber)
G = LaserWave FLEX G+, LaserWave FLEX 300 and
LaserWave FLEX 550 Optical Fibers
3.0 mm Cordage Weights
Reference Simplex Duplex
Riser 7.6 kg/km (5.2 lb/kft) 15.2 kg/km (10.4 lb/kft)
Plenum 8.1 kg/km (5.5 lb/kft) 16.2 kg/km (11 lb/kft)
Dual-Rated LSZH 8.5 kg/km (5.7 lb/kft) 17.0 kg/km (11.4 lb/kft)
1 Part Number shown is for a 3.0 mm AllWave FLEX+ ZWP Simplex Riser
(OFNR) Duplex Cordage with PVC Buffers and featuring a yellow jacket
and with a Maximum Attenuation of 0.40 dB/km @ 1300 nm and 0.30
dB/km @ 1550 nm and standard print.
  OFS INTERCONNECT ALLWAVE® FLEX+ ZWP BIF G.657.A2
OPTICAL CABLE -C- 9P30-001C-WRY-4 9/125 C (UL) US
TYPE OFNR [CSA OFN FT4] [MM/YY]  [LOT NO]  [LENGTH
IN FEET]
2 Alternate jacket colors are available upon request.
3 See maximum attenuation table for values.
4 Contact OFS Order Management for information on other cable
variations including additional fiber types, fiber counts, attenuation and
custom cable print.
For additional information please contact your sales representative.
You can also visit our website at www.ofsoptics.com or call 1-888-fiberhelp (1-888-342-3743) USA or 1-770-798-5555 outside the USA.
AllWave and LaserWave are registered trademarks of OFS FITEL, LLC.
OFS reserves the right to make changes to the prices and product(s) described in this document at any time
without notice. This document is for informational purposes only and is not intended to modify or supplement
any OFS warranties or specifications relating to any of its products or services.
Copyright © 2021 OFS Fitel, LLC.
All rights reserved, printed in USA.
OFS Marketing Communications
Doc ID: prem-118 Date: 02/21
Minimum Bend Radius - All Cordages